
Meter Size

5/8-3/4" inch
1"

1.5"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"

10"
Fire Hydrant Meters

Residential 

City County City County City County City County
$2.09 $2.82 $2.85 $3.85 $3.95 $5.34 $4.22 $5.71

Single Residence
Duplex
Triplex

Non-residential

City County City County City County City County
$2.27 $3.07 $3.12 $4.21 $4.34 $5.86 $4.61 $6.22

Commercial, Industrial, 
Instuitutional, Fourplex 
& Apartment 

Each customer is measured in units and charged consumption based on the fee per unit in each block if a City or County 
Customer.  Meter size fee per month is added as shown above to the consumption amounts below.

BLOCK 1*  BLOCK 2 BLOCK 3 BLOCK 4

1 unit thru 13 units 14 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units 61 units & above
1 unit thru 16 units 17 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units 61 units & above

Note: AWC is the Average Winter Water Consumption and varies per each non-residential customer
Surcharge Note: A drought surcharge is also included in the rate for blocks 3 and 4

(Winter Rate)

1 unit thru 100% of 
AWC

>100% to 300% of 
AWC

>300% to 600% of 
AWC >600% of AWC

$77.38
$42.50
$29.41

1 unit thru 10 units 11 units thru 30 units 31 units thru 60 units

$923.29
$356.43
$225.63
$116.59

(Winter Rate)

Charges Based on Consumption:  Salt Lake City uses a 4 Tier Conservation Rate Structure ---April thru October.  
November thru March are Block 1 rates for all units of consumption.*

61 units & above

$449.43
$1,246.44

$481.18
$304.60

Water Rates: July 2024
Minimum charge  for service based on meter size--no consumption

Monthly City
Rate

$157.40
$104.46
$57.38
$39.70
$25.00
$19.10

Monthly County 
Rate

City Customers
Daily Rate

$3.4320
$1.8852
$1.3043

$14.7657
$40.9508
$15.8088
$10.0074
$5.1713

$0.6275

County Customers
Daily Rate

$2.5423
$1.3963
$0.9662
$0.6085

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges.

$0.4649

***Units of Measure***   1 metered unit= 100 cubic feet of water or 748 gallons

BLOCK 4BLOCK 3BLOCK 2BLOCK 1*  

$10.9375
$30.3340
$11.7102
$7.4129
$3.8305

$18.52
$14.15

$332.91

$0.8214


	Water

