Water Rates: July 2024

Minimum charge for service based on meter size--no consumption

Meter Size	City Customers Daily Rate	County Customers Daily Rate	Monthly City Rate	Monthly County Rate	
5/8-3/4" inch	\$0.4649	\$0.6275	\$14.15	\$19.10	
1"	\$0.6085	\$0.8214	\$18.52	\$25.00	
1.5"	\$0.9662	\$1.3043	\$29.41	\$39.70	
2"	\$1.3963	\$1.8852	\$42.50	\$57.38	
3"	\$2.5423	\$3.4320	\$77.38	\$104.46	
4"	\$3.8305	\$5.1713	\$116.59	\$157.40	
6"	\$7.4129	\$10.0074	\$225.63	\$304.60	
8"	\$11.7102	\$15.8088	\$356.43	\$481.18	
10"	\$30.3340	\$40.9508	\$923.29	\$1,246.44	
Fire Hydrant Meters	\$10.9375	\$14.7657	\$332.91	\$449.43	

^{***}Units of Measure*** 1 metered unit= 100 cubic feet of water or 748 gallons

Each customer is measured in units and charged consumption based on the fee per unit in each block if a City or County Customer. **Meter size fee per month is added as shown above to the consumption amounts below.**

Charges Based on Consumption: Salt Lake City uses a 4 Tier Conservation Rate Structure ---April thru October.

November thru March are Block 1 rates for all units of consumption.*

Residential	BLOCK 1*		BLOCK 2		BLOCK 3		BLOCK 4		
	(Winte	(Winter Rate)							
	<u>City</u> \$2.09	<u>County</u> \$2.82	<u>City</u> \$2.85	<u>County</u> \$3.85	<u>City</u> \$3.95	<u>County</u> \$5.34	<u>City</u> \$4.22	<u>County</u> \$5.71	
Single Residence	1 unit thr	1 unit thru 10 units		11 units thru 30 units		31 units thru 60 units		61 units & above	
Duplex	1 unit thr	1 unit thru 13 units		14 units thru 30 units		31 units thru 60 units		61 units & above	
Triplex	1 unit thr	u 16 units	17 units th	nru 30 units	31 units th	nru 60 units	61 units	& above	

Non-residential	BLOCK 1* (Winter Rate)		BLOCK 2		BLOCK 3		BLOCK 4	
	<u>City</u> \$2.27	<u>County</u> \$3.07	<u>City</u> \$3.12	<u>County</u> \$4.21	<u>City</u> \$4.34	<u>County</u> \$5.86	<u>City</u> \$4.61	<u>County</u> \$6.22
Commercial, Industrial, Instuitutional, Fourplex & Apartment	1 unit thru 100% of AWC		>100% to 300% of AWC		>300% to 600% of AWC		>600% of AWC	

Note: AWC is the Average Winter Water Consumption and varies per each non-residential customer Surcharge Note: A drought surcharge is also included in the rate for blocks 3 and 4

Refer to Consolidated Fee Schedule on City web site for complete listing of fees and charges.